
Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
MAVERICK BARRELS Entry $10.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 9 Added Money $25.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

2 Paisley Musselmann Marty 28.135 1

6 Reagan Birch Indy 28.784 2

1 Reagan Birch Flicka 29.603 3

3 Brock Birch Flicka 30.288

9 Oliver Zimmer Pistol 35.413

8 Rorie Zimmer Ella 46.339
4 Millie Ray Chrivia Applejack 48.054

7 Reagan Greer Peach 49.858
5 Malachi Birdsall Buck 87.951



Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
MBFA FUTURITY 2-D Entry $45.00 80% Payback

Number in Class 14 Added Money $750.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

9 Makenzie Murdoch Maximize 16.643 1st 1D $376.20

14 Kaliy Sooy Tres Times Flashy 16.774 2nd $225.72

3 Mer Wojtecki Baskininthemoonlight 17.135 3rd $150.48

10 Angela Farris GQH Millionaire Fame 17.204

4 Amanda Harthun This Is Jane Fame 17.299

11 Emily Golden Eddie Valient 17.442

12 Kayla O'Heran Playin Debonair 17.579

13 Emily Golden MW Epic Cash FLow 17.591

2 Lily Powers Diggers Gun 17.938 1st 2D $250.80

1 Kiley Taucher Fast Flyin Moose 18.029 2nd $150.48

7 Olivia Belden A Brimmstone Concept 18.387 3rd $100.32

5 Alexia Kostick Queen of Firewaters 19.333

8 Hailee Moeggenborg Shining On The Rocks 19.867

6 KT Novakoski The End Game nt



q Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
MBFA DERBY 2-D Entry $45.00 80% Payback

Number in Class 30 Added Money $500.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

10 Terri Langworthy KR Zoomin To Indy 16.681 1st 1D $379.20

29 Kaliy Sooy Checkered Flagg 16.828 2nd 1D $284.40

3 Nikki Walcutt Sheza Hoss 17.074 3rd 1D $189.60

9 KT Novakoski TBT Fire and Fame 17.327 4th 1D $94.80

27 Callie LaJack HR My Socks R Famous 17.437

26 Amanda Kincade Frosted Brook 17.643

19 Stephanie Barret Get Ready Eddie 17.754 1st 2D $252.80

24 Sandradee Ramsey Marylinsonfirewater 17.807 2nd 2D $189.60

18 Raylin Oversmith Bigtime Heist 17.844 3rd 2D $126.40

8 Ashlyn Graham All Fire N Effort 17.912 4th 2d $63.20

23 Rass Pederson California Edition 18.018

30 Megan Jones Big Time Pilots 18.022

17 Holly Hagerty CC Lil Ten Lena 18.030

14 Amanda Harthun Just Fishin Fame 18.052

28 Brad Marshall WW Wheels Up 18.156

15 Gailyn Dagget Lynx Indybar Charger 18.215

16 Jennifer Overly One Reckless Dude 18.441
11 Kim Wagester Fooseloosnflashyfree 18.681

7 Jessica Janetski High Class Of His Own 19.031
2 Allyson Kisser Bams Frosted Trinket 19.519

13 Shasta Cole Hold My Stogie 19.787

20 Kaley Zimmer JK PHantoms Finale nt11.222

4 Elexes Schrock Sweet Talking nt17.278

12 Sarah Bolin Chics Dig Soilders nt17.722

22 Becky Pederson Come Sail Away nt17.742

5 Jerri Hoholik ShezFabOnAFullMoon nt18.160

25 Pattie Marshall Cranston nt18.614

1 Melissa Mann SWF Big Time Bling nt22.021

6 Kaydence Ryan KR Jettin Ta Dallas nt26.115
21 London Paul-Mehalski Ella Minnow Pea scratch



Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
OPEN 4-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office fee $30.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 122 Added Money $500.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

110 F Makenzie Murdoch Maximize 16.643 1st 1D 363.44

103 D Terri Langworthy KR Zoomin To Indy 16.681 2 285.56

57 Brian Langworthy Busy Leaving Memorys 16.742 3 233.64

86 Macy Corey Royally Redesigned 16.742 3 181.72

117 F Kaliy Sooy Tres Times Flashy 16.774 5 129.80
89 Emily Golden MW Epic Cash FLow 16.777 6 103.84

118 D Kaliy Sooy Checkered Flagg 16.828

82 Devin Adams SSR Im Streakin Yawl 17.031

4 Leah Chrivia BT Sookies Toast 17.067

107 D Nikki Walcutt Sheza Hoss 17.074

12 Shelby Beishlag Pie on Fire 17.096

41 Nikki Walcutt ZZI Rojo Magic 17.104

91 F Mer Wojtecki Baskininthemoonlight 17.135

31 Tracy Clothier Shake It Twice 17.151 1st 2D $272.58

95 F Angela Farris GQH Millionaire Fame 17.204 2 $214.17

10 TJ Moore Prized One 17.267 3 $175.23

22 Leah Chrivia Double Dealin Sonny 17.298 4 $136.29

97 D KT Novakoski TBT Fire and Fame 17.327 5 $97.35

71 Raylin Oversmith Bigtime Heist 17.429 6 $77.88

47 Elexes Schrock Sail On Jimmy 17.431

121 D Callie LaJack HR My Socks R Famous 17.437

79 Shaylee Sherman Faith 17.443

85 Emily Golden Eddie Valient 17.443

84 Jordon Zimmer BugDippedinChocolate 17.503

80 London Paul-Mehalski CLR Brookstone Whirl 17.519

116 F Kayla O'Heran Playin Debonair 17.579

77 Macy Jones Chance 17.583

88 Raylin Oversmith Jess Ice 17.596

120 D Amanda Invade Frosted Brook 17.643 1st 3D 181.72
73 Macey Corey VF Miss First Class 17.686 2nd 142.78

21 Serina Reed AR Fancy Little Lena 17.703 3rd 116.82

90 Bella Wolf Sixmoon Secret 17.723 4th 90.86

111 D Stephanie Barret Get Ready Eddie 17.754 5th 64.90
2 August Maxson Johnny's Special Streak 17.761 6th 51.92

66 TJ Moore Sheza Perk Uh Fame 17.769

35 Jennifer Beechy FamousStorminNorman 17.797

115 D Sandradee Ramsey Marylinsonfirewater 17.807

42 Ashlyn Graham Badger 17.813

8 Tracey Hiser-Anderson Won Hot Teddie 17.840

61 Brandy Kuripla Drifter 17.862

50 Kaylin Collins One Hot Tequila Shot 17.874

74 Kelly Arizmerndi Famous Blazin Ivy 17.875

OPEN BARRELS



75 Eastyn Paul-Mehalski Classy Ms Playgirl 17.912

100 D Ashlyn Graham All Fire N Effort 17.912

94 F Lily Powers Diggers Gun 17.938

33 Donna Meyer Leos Vibrant Smoke 17.979

6 Brandy Kuripla Woody 17.992

114 D Rass Pederson California Edition 18.018

123 D Megan Jones Big Time Pilots 18.022

52 Patsy Souva Simply Impeccable 18.032

87 Lilly Blough WhoGivesAFlit 18.033

39 Haliee Moeggenborg Red Headed Cougar 18.040

72 Kaley Zimmer MyMommaCallsMeNames 18.075

65 Leah Chrivia PR Play Double 033 18.128

13 Paige Ebels Jacks Sizzlin Corona 18.155

122 D Brad Marshall WW Wheels Up 18.156

108 D Gailyn Dagget Lynx Indybar Charger 18.215

49 Kennedy VanOchten Buddy 18.274

23 Ashley Woodruff Y B Blue Be Fabulous 18.300

20 Brianna Hatter Absolute Speed 18.310

17 Jessica Janetski Legacy 18.315

59 Emily Bedell Slews Gone Streakin 18.368

109 D Jennifer Overly One Reckless Dude 18.441
14 Alexia Kostick Queen of Firewaters 18.452

5 Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer 18.455

44 Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter 18.587

9 Leah Kern Chickie D 18.603

46 Heather Taucher Ralphs Driftin Heart 18.608

1 Chris Cousineau DJ 18.632

104 D Kim Wagester Fooseloosnflashyfree 18.681 1st 4D $90.86

78 Heather Stephens T 18.722 2nd 4D $71.39

29 Brandy Kuripla Sapphire 18.726 3rd 4D $58.41

124 Bethany Lovejoy Brandy 18.757 4th 4D 45.43
26 Paige Pomorski Just Spark The Fire 18.866 5th 4D $32.45

37 Wanda Kuripla Rock & Roll 18.870 6th 4D $25.96

38 Reese Spaw Neveah 18.875

68 Shelby Beishlag French DriftinCowboy 18.887

24 Lauren Giacobone Ice 18.896

102 D Jessica Janetski High Class Of His Own 19.031
32 Kaydence Ryan KR Rockin Cardi View 19.037

63 Gabby Swanson Keno 19.169

64 Tracey Hiser-Anderson Chrome 19.384

56 Staci Orr Some Famous Jeans 19.409

53 Shayla Gilbert Zips Rusty Reba 19.418

96 D Allyson Kisser Bams Frosted Trinket 19.519

60 Eden Vanacker Tweety Wyatt Hancock 19.670

40 Heather Spaw Breeze 19.744

OPEN BARRELS



106 D Shasta Cole Hold My Stogie 19.787

93 F Hailee Moeggenborg Shining On The Rocks 19.867

30 Brooke Kisser MHC Little Joe Buck 19.981

55 Theresa Kisser Imma Chic Magnet 20.241

45 Nicole Holder Flicka 20.381

18 Faith Noakoski First Blood 20.612

36 Celie Periard Astara 21.288

54 Desirae Diehl Neveah 21.958

58 Alyson Butte Scooby 22.857

3 Allyson Kisser Marry Jane 24.971

112 D London Paul-Mehalski Ella Minnow Pea  scratch
15 Katie Everitt Jester nt

62 August Maxson Beavis nt

81 Lauren Corey Chicken nt

92 F KT Novakoski The End Game nt
51 Shaylee Sherman Dolly nt17.210

98 D Elexes Schrock Sweet Talking nt17.278

70 Lilly Blough RahRahFlitBoomBah nt17.352

16 Josie Clare Zakira nt17.379

48 Megan Yonke Epona nt17.648

105 D Sarah Bolin Chics Dig Soilders nt17.722

113 D Becky Pederson Come Sail Away nt17.742

101 D Jerri Hoholik ShezFabOnAFullMoon nt18.160

119 D Pattie Marshall Cranston nt18.614

7 Gabby Swanson Pluto nt18.752

83 Sandradee Ramsey Betty Boo nt18.995

27 Alexandria Greer Peach nt19.803

43 Lilly Manning Corona Cash N Ryon nt20.108

19 Eden Vanacker Silent Sun Dee nt21.865

99 D Melissa Mann SWF Big Time Bling nt22.021

28 August Maxson Ripley nt26.405

25 Julie Gulvas Hestia nt27.651

69 Paige Ebels WW Three Bars Dude scratch

34 Lily Powers Diggers Gun scrtch

76 Stephanie Barret Quicklee Judged scrtch

OPEN BARRELS



Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
YOUTH 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $15.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 40 Added Money $75.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

38 O Macy Corey Royally Redesigned 16.742 1st 1D $131.25

28 O Shelby Beishlag Pie On Fire 17.096 2 $78.75

21 O TJ Moore Prized One 17.267 3 $52.50

10 D KT Novakoski TBT Fire and Fame 17.327

34 O Raylin Oversmith Bigtime Heist 17.429

35 O Raylin Oversmith Jess Ice 17.596

37 O Macy Corey VF Miss First Class 17.686

22 O TJ Moore Sheza Perk Uh Fame 17.769 1st 2D $78.75

15 O Ashlyn Graham Badger 17.813 2nd $47.25

11 D Ashlyn Graham All Fire N Effort 17.912 3rd $31.50

33 O Lilly Blough WhoGivesAFlit 18.033

19 O Haliee Moeggenborg Red Headed Cougar 18.040

36 M Macy Corey T 18.251

14 O Emily Bedell Slews Gone Streakin 18.368

13 O Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer 18.455

23 O Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter 18.587

31 M Macey Donald Jade 18.617

16 O Reese Spaw Neveah 18.875 1st 3D $52.50

27 O Shelby Beishlag French DriftinCowboy 18.887 2nd $31.50

12 D Kaydence Ryan KR Rockin Cardi View 19.037 3rd $21.00

18 O Gabby Swanson Keno 19.169

3 M Karley Jo Mapes Ivy 19.293

9 F Hailee Moeggenborg Shining On The Rocks 19.867

4 M Karley Jo Mapes Wyatt 19.912

1 M Kennedi Greer Peach 20.265

26 O Celie Periard Astara 21.288

25 O Desirae Diehl Neveah 21.958

6 M Finn Kuhn Jesse 24.347

30 M Axl Woodruff Y B Blue Be Fabulous 26.231

8 F KT Novakoski The End Game nt
20 O Katie Everitt Jester nt

39 O Lauren Corey Chicken nt

40 M Kennedi Greer Queen Of Firewaters nt

32 O Lilly Blough RahRahFlitBoomBah nt17.352

24 O Megan Yonke Epona nt17.648

17 O Gabby Swanson Pluto nt18.752

29 M Ari Woodruff BoomShockaLaka nt20.469

7 M Kaydence Ryan KR Jettin Ta Dallas nt25.712

2 M Megan Yonke Creek nt33.063

5 M Charlee Martinez Dun It In Cold Bud nt48.101



Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
ADULT 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $15.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 35 Added Money $50.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

9 O Elexes Schrock Sail On Jimmy 17.431 1st 1D $110.94

34 F Kayla O'Heran Playin Debonair 17.579 2nd $66.56

24 O Serina Reed AR Fancy Little Lena 17.703 3rd $44.38

36 O Bella Wolf Sixmoon Secret 17.723
30 D Stephanie Barret Get Ready Eddie 17.754

27 O Jennifer Beechy FamousStorminNorman 17.797

32 D Sandradee Ramsey Marylinsonfirewater 17.807

12 O Kaylin Collins One Hot Tequila Shot 17.874

2 F Lily Powers Diggers Gun 17.938

16 O Donna Meyer Leos Vibrant Smoke 17.979

13 O Patsy Souva Simply Impeccable 18.032

22 O Ashley Woodruff Y B Blue Be Fabulous 18.300

29 O Brianna Hatter Absolute Speed 18.310

17 O Leah Kern Chickie D 18.603 1st 2D $66.56

31 O Heather Stephens T 18.722 2nd $39.94

28 O Paige Pomorski Just Spark The Fire 18.866 3rd $26.63

10 O Lauren Giacobone Ice 18.896

3 F Alexia Kostick Queen of Firewaters 19.333

23 O Shayla Gilbert Zips Rusty Reba 19.418

4 D Allyson Kisser Bams Frosted Trinket 19.519 1st 3D $44.38

11 O Heather Spaw Breeze 19.744 2nd $26.63

21 O Shasta Cole Hold My Stogie 19.787 3rd $17.75

25 O Brooke Kisser MHC Little Joe Buck 19.981

14 O Theresa Kisser Imma Chic Magnet 20.241

26 O Nicole Holder Flicka 20.381

8 O Faith Noakoski First Blood 20.612

35 M Leah Kern The French Assassin 23.094

1 M Theresa Kisser Midnight Cattle Queen 23.442

15 O Allyson Kisser Marry Jane 24.971

5 D Elexes Schrock Sweet Talking nt17.278

19 O Josie Clare Zakira nt17.379

33 O Sandradee Ramsey Betty Boo nt18.995

7 O Alexandria Greer Peach nt19.803

20 O Lilly Manning Corona Cash N Ryon nt20.108

6 D Melissa Mann SWF Big Time Bling nt22.021

18 O Stephanie Barret Quicklee Judged scrtch



Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
MASTERS 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $15.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 19 Added Money $50.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

3 D Terri Langworthy KR Zoomin To Indy 16.681 1st 1D $79.13

12 O Brian Langworthy Busy Leaving Memorys 16.742 2nd $52.75

4 D Nikki Walcutt Sheza Hoss 17.074

16 O Nikki Walcutt ZZI Rojo Magic 17.104

7 O August Maxson Johnny's Special Streak 17.761 1st 2D $47.48

14 O Tracey Hiser-Anderson Won Hot Teddie 17.840 2nd $31.65

17 O Kelly Arizmerndi Famous Blazin Ivy 17.875

5 D Gailyn Dagget Lynx Indybar Charger 18.215

10 O Jessica Janetski Legacy 18.315

9 O Heather Taucher Ralphs Driftin Heart 18.608

6 O Chris Cousineau DJ 18.632

18 O Wanda Kuripla Rock & Roll 18.870 1st 3D $31.65

1 D Jessica Janetski High Class Of His Own 19.031 2nd 3D $21.10

15 O Tracey Hiser-Anderson Chrome 19.384

13 O Staci Orr Some Famous Jeans 19.409

2 D Jerri Hoholik ShezFabOnAFullMoon nt18.160

11 O August Maxson Ripley nt26.405

8 O Julie Gulvas Hestia nt27.651



Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
NBHA YOUTH 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $15.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 4 Added Money $50.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

2 Macy Corey Royally Redesigned 16.742 1st 1D $48.00

1 Macy Corey VF Miss First Class 17.686

4 Macy Corey T 18.251 1st 2D $29.00

3 Lauren Corey Chicken nt



Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
NBHA TEEN 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $15.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 12 Added Money $50.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

9 O Shelby Beishlag Pie On Fire 17.096 1st 1D $92.50

12 O Lilly Blough WhoGivesAFlit 18.033

6 O Haliee Moeggenborg Red Headed Cougar 18.040

5 O Emily Bedell Slews Gone Streakin 18.368 1st 2D $55.50

4 O Emily Bedell Charge On Indy Dimmer 18.455

8 O Ari Woodruff Ima Poco Darter 18.587

2 M Karley Jo Mapes Ivy 19.293 1st 3D $37.00

7 O Hailee Moeggenborg Shining On The Rocks 19.867

3 M Karley Jo Mapes Wyatt 19.912

1 M Emily Bedell Big Bootee Judy 19.969

10 M Kadence Marsh Silent Dun Dee 20.197

11 O Lilly Blough RahRahFlitBoomBah nt17.352



Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
NBHA PRIME 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $15.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 21 Added Money $50.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

16 O Leah Chrivia BT Sookies Toast 17.067 1st 1D $71.56

3 F Mer Wojtecki Baskininthemoonlight 17.135 2 $42.94

17 O Leah Chrivia Double Dealin Sonny 17.298 3 $28.63

8 O Elexes Schrock Sail On Jimmy 17.431

21 O Bella Wolf Sixmoon Secret 17.723
19 O Sandradee Ramsey Marylinsonfirewater 17.807

2 F Lily Powers Diggers Gun 17.938

18 O Leah Chrivia PR Play Double 033 18.128 1st 2D $42.94

1 O Kennedy VanOchten Buddy 18.274 2nd $25.76

15 O Ashley Woodruff Y B Blue Be Fabulous 18.300 3rd $17.18

10 O Jessica Janetski Legacy 18.315

9 O Lauren Giacobone Ice 18.896

6 D Jessica Janetski High Class Of His Own 19.031
4 D Allyson Kisser Bams Frosted Trinket 19.519 1st 3D $28.63

12 O Eden Vanacker Tweety Wyatt Hancock 19.670 2nd $17.18

13 O Allyson Kisser Marry Jane 24.971 3rd $11.45

7 O Elexes Schrock Sweet Talking nt17.278

14 O Josie Clare Zakira nt17.379

20 D Sandradee Ramsey Betty Boo nt18.995

11 O Eden Vanacker Silent Sun Dee nt21.865

5 D Melissa Mann SWF Big Time Bling nt22.021



Ogemaw Thursday Series #5 Friday, August 22nd, 2025
NBHA SENIOR 3-D BARRELS Entry minus $5 Office Fee $15.00 75% Payback

Number in Class 9 Added Money $50.00

Riders First Name Last Name Horse Time Place Division Payback

3 D Terri Langworthy KR Zoomin To Indy 16.681 1st 1D $75.63

6 O Brian Langworthy Busy Leaving Memorys 16.742

2 D Nikki Walcutt Sheza Hoss 17.074

8 O Nikki Walcutt ZZI Rojo Magic 17.104

4 D Gailyn Dagget Lynx Indybar Charger 18.215 1st 2D $45.38

5 O Chris Cousineau DJ 18.632

7 O Staci Orr Some Famous Jeans 19.409 1st 3D $30.25

9 M Lane Freeburn Angels Precious Gem 20.903

1 M Cammie Monville Gramps n18.474


